
CD1Fac: Fall Term breakout by Year & First Term- URegina Census Date Students, by Faculty (All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column % of student group Total

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

Under grad Arts   First Term 572 509 491 593 528 517  -11% -4% 21% -11% -2% 19.7% 19.4% 19.9% 22.6% 19.2% 18.1%

  Other yr 1 711 618 613 666 899 765  -13% -1% 9% 35% -15% 24.5% 23.5% 24.9% 25.3% 32.7% 26.8%

 Year 2 632 590 476 534 521 713  -7% -19% 12% -2% 37% 21.8% 22.5% 19.3% 20.3% 19.0% 25.0%

 Year 3 439 394 391 381 369 396  -10% -1% -3% -3% 7% 15.1% 15.0% 15.9% 14.5% 13.4% 13.9%

 Year 4 544 514 494 455 429 464  -6% -4% -8% -6% 8% 18.8% 19.6% 20.0% 17.3% 15.6% 16.3%

Total 2,898 2,625 2,465 2,629 2,746 2,855  -9% -6% 7% 4% 4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Business   First Term 235 237 247 341 342 282  1% 4% 38% 0% -18% 13.8% 15.1% 16.8% 21.3% 19.0% 17.4%

  Other yr 1 351 239 268 326 457 368  -32% 12% 22% 40% -19% 20.6% 15.2% 18.2% 20.4% 25.4% 22.7%

 Year 2 358 404 314 313 380 386  13% -22% 0% 21% 2% 21.0% 25.8% 21.4% 19.6% 21.1% 23.8%

 Year 3 359 297 310 313 294 308  -17% 4% 1% -6% 5% 21.0% 18.9% 21.1% 19.6% 16.3% 19.0%

 Year 4 405 391 331 307 328 275  -3% -15% -7% 7% -16% 23.7% 24.9% 22.5% 19.2% 18.2% 17.0%

Total 1,708 1,568 1,470 1,600 1,801 1,619  -8% -6% 9% 13% -10% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

CCE   First Term 137 110 127 176 226 129  -20% 15% 39% 28% -43% 21.7% 19.0% 23.3% 27.6% 28.5% 28.5%

  Other yr 1 287 278 268 312 364 175  -3% -4% 16% 17% -52% 45.4% 48.0% 49.3% 48.9% 46.0% 38.7%

 Year 2 94 78 61 46 91 67  -17% -22% -25% 98% -26% 14.9% 13.5% 11.2% 7.2% 11.5% 14.8%

 Year 3 21 14 13 16 14 9  -33% -7% 23% -12% -36% 3.3% 2.4% 2.4% 2.5% 1.8% 2.0%

 Year 4 93 99 75 88 97 72  6% -24% 17% 10% -26% 14.7% 17.1% 13.8% 13.8% 12.2% 15.9%

Total 632 579 544 638 792 452  -8% -6% 17% 24% -43% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Education   First Term 284 288 275 288 247 305  1% -5% 5% -14% 23% 17.8% 17.8% 17.4% 18.4% 17.0% 19.5%

  Other yr 1 267 249 262 217 234 248  -7% 5% -17% 8% 6% 16.8% 15.4% 16.6% 13.9% 16.1% 15.8%

 Year 2 341 383 327 378 315 341  12% -15% 16% -17% 8% 21.4% 23.6% 20.7% 24.2% 21.7% 21.8%

 Year 3 246 276 299 266 291 265  12% 8% -11% 9% -9% 15.4% 17.0% 18.9% 17.0% 20.0% 16.9%

 Year 4 455 424 418 415 366 406  -7% -1% -1% -12% 11% 28.6% 26.2% 26.4% 26.5% 25.2% 25.9%



CD1Fac: Fall Term breakout by Year & First Term- URegina Census Date Students, by Faculty (All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column % of student group Total

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

Under grad Education Total 1,593 1,620 1,581 1,564 1,453 1,565  2% -2% -1% -7% 8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Engineering   First Term 67 67 86 138 132 148  0 28% 60% -4% 12% 8.5% 9.9% 14.4% 22.2% 21.2% 22.3%

  Other yr 1 90 66 62 95 114 112  -27% -6% 53% 20% -2% 11.4% 9.8% 10.4% 15.3% 18.3% 16.9%

 Year 2 160 128 85 110 125 151  -20% -34% 29% 14% 21% 20.3% 19.0% 14.2% 17.7% 20.1% 22.7%

 Year 3 164 150 112 80 97 118  -9% -25% -29% 21% 22% 20.8% 22.2% 18.7% 12.9% 15.6% 17.8%

 Year 4 309 264 253 199 154 135  -15% -4% -21% -23% -12% 39.1% 39.1% 42.3% 32.0% 24.8% 20.3%

Total 790 675 598 622 622 664  -15% -11% 4% 0 7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Kinesiology   First Term 133 144 150 182 182 132  8% 4% 21% 0 -27% 14.2% 16.6% 19.0% 19.7% 16.5% 12.8%

  Other yr 1 225 161 157 281 462 365  -28% -2% 79% 64% -21% 24.0% 18.6% 19.9% 30.4% 41.8% 35.5%

 Year 2 221 223 181 151 191 297  1% -19% -17% 26% 55% 23.5% 25.7% 22.9% 16.4% 17.3% 28.9%

 Year 3 171 158 150 151 120 108  -8% -5% 1% -21% -10% 18.2% 18.2% 19.0% 16.4% 10.9% 10.5%

 Year 4 189 181 152 158 150 126  -4% -16% 4% -5% -16% 20.1% 20.9% 19.2% 17.1% 13.6% 12.3%

Total 939 867 790 923 1,105 1,028  -8% -9% 17% 20% -7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

La Cite   First Term 3 2 7 2 1 2  -33% 250% -71% -50% 100% 18.8% 14.3% 46.7% 25.0% 11.1% 14.3%

  Other yr 1 1 4 3 2 2  0 300% -25% -33% 0 7.1% 26.7% 37.5% 22.2% 14.3%

 Year 2 4 3 1 1 2 5  -25% -67% 0 100% 150% 25.0% 21.4% 6.7% 12.5% 22.2% 35.7%

 Year 3 2 3 1 1 3  50% -67% 0 200% -100% 12.5% 21.4% 6.7% 12.5% 33.3%

 Year 4 7 5 2 1 1 5  -29% -60% -50% 0 400% 43.8% 35.7% 13.3% 12.5% 11.1% 35.7%

Total 16 14 15 8 9 14  -12% 7% -47% 12% 56% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

MAP   First Term 121 114 111 105 115 114  -6% -3% -5% 10% -1% 22.4% 22.0% 23.0% 22.1% 23.2% 22.1%

  Other yr 1 145 130 132 116 114 119  -10% 2% -12% -2% 4% 26.9% 25.0% 27.3% 24.4% 23.0% 23.1%

 Year 2 110 104 85 102 100 112  -5% -18% 20% -2% 12% 20.4% 20.0% 17.6% 21.4% 20.2% 21.7%

 Year 3 75 65 75 64 76 79  -13% 15% -15% 19% 4% 13.9% 12.5% 15.5% 13.4% 15.4% 15.3%



CD1Fac: Fall Term breakout by Year & First Term- URegina Census Date Students, by Faculty (All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column % of student group Total

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

Under grad MAP  Year 4 88 106 80 89 90 91  20% -25% 11% 1% 1% 16.3% 20.4% 16.6% 18.7% 18.2% 17.7%

Total 539 519 483 476 495 515  -4% -7% -1% 4% 4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Nursing   First Term 236 235 232 244 274 300  0% -1% 5% 12% 9% 19.2% 18.9% 17.6% 17.9% 19.9% 20.5%

  Other yr 1 98 93 90 117 108 90  -5% -3% 30% -8% -17% 8.0% 7.5% 6.8% 8.6% 7.8% 6.1%

 Year 2 374 371 355 318 365 393  -1% -4% -10% 15% 8% 30.5% 29.8% 26.9% 23.4% 26.5% 26.8%

 Year 3 271 307 346 336 296 350  13% 13% -3% -12% 18% 22.1% 24.7% 26.3% 24.7% 21.5% 23.9%

 Year 4 248 237 295 346 333 333  -4% 24% 17% -4% 0 20.2% 19.1% 22.4% 25.4% 24.2% 22.7%

Total 1,227 1,243 1,318 1,361 1,376 1,466  1% 6% 3% 1% 7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Other UG   First Term 43 57 27 13 46 24  33% -53% -52% 254% -48% 60.6% 60.0% 56.2% 65.0% 86.8% 80.0%

  Other yr 1 22 35 19 6 5 5  59% -46% -68% -17% 0 31.0% 36.8% 39.6% 30.0% 9.4% 16.7%

 Year 2 3 1 1 1 2 1  -67% 0 0 100% -50% 4.2% 1.1% 2.1% 5.0% 3.8% 3.3%

 Year 3 1  -100% 0 0 0 0 1.4%

 Year 4 2 1 1  -50% 0 -100% 0 0 2.8% 1.1% 2.1%

Total 71 94 48 20 53 30  32% -49% -58% 165% -43% 100.0% 98.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Science   First Term 484 450 500 689 480 409  -7% 11% 38% -30% -15% 18.8% 18.5% 20.7% 24.6% 16.6% 15.6%

  Other yr 1 758 582 607 735 890 552  -23% 4% 21% 21% -38% 29.5% 23.9% 25.1% 26.2% 30.8% 21.1%

 Year 2 641 669 566 605 698 774  4% -15% 7% 15% 11% 25.0% 27.5% 23.4% 21.6% 24.1% 29.6%

 Year 3 326 351 423 384 441 478  8% 21% -9% 15% 8% 12.7% 14.4% 17.5% 13.7% 15.2% 18.3%

 Year 4 359 383 325 393 383 403  7% -15% 21% -3% 5% 14.0% 15.7% 13.4% 14.0% 13.2% 15.4%

Total 2,568 2,435 2,421 2,806 2,892 2,616  -5% -1% 16% 3% -10% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Social Work   First Term 333 268 239 275 278 281  -20% -11% 15% 1% 1% 21.0% 16.5% 15.2% 17.4% 17.8% 17.8%

  Other yr 1 268 313 263 234 236 242  17% -16% -11% 1% 3% 16.9% 19.3% 16.8% 14.8% 15.1% 15.3%

 Year 2 365 367 377 365 351 346  1% 3% -3% -4% -1% 23.0% 22.7% 24.0% 23.1% 22.5% 21.9%



CD1Fac: Fall Term breakout by Year & First Term- URegina Census Date Students, by Faculty (All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column % of student group Total

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

Under grad Social Work  Year 3 276 325 317 307 309 311  18% -2% -3% 1% 1% 17.4% 20.1% 20.2% 19.4% 19.8% 19.7%

 Year 4 345 347 374 399 388 398  1% 8% 7% -3% 3% 21.7% 21.4% 23.8% 25.3% 24.8% 25.2%

Total 1,587 1,620 1,570 1,580 1,562 1,578  2% -3% 1% -1% 1% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total 14,568 13,859 13,303 14,227 14,906 14,402  -5% -4% 7% 5% -3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Grad Grad Studies   First Term 346 333 423 429 379 318  -4% 27% 1% -12% -16% 16.5% 15.5% 18.1% 17.5% 15.9% 14.2%

 Continuing 1,750 1,816 1,913 2,026 2,003 1,922  4% 5% 6% -1% -4% 83.5% 84.5% 81.9% 82.5% 84.1% 85.8%

Total 2,096 2,149 2,336 2,455 2,382 2,240  3% 9% 5% -3% -6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Other UG   Other yr 1 1  0 -100% 0 0 0 1.1%

Total 1  0 -100% 0 0 0 1.1%

Total 2,096 2,150 2,336 2,455 2,382 2,240  3% 9% 5% -3% -6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total 16,664 16,009 15,639 16,682 17,288 16,642  -4% -2% 7% 4% -4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

data as of Nov 1, 2025, U Regina Office of Institutional Research, https://www.uregina.ca/oir
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